506182242 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6228980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EOIN BAMBURY	02/27/2020
MOSHE ZILVERSMIT	02/27/2020
CIARAN O'SULLIVAN	02/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNUM SURGICAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	NEW DOCKS	
Internal Address:	THE DOCKS	
City:	GALWAY	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16706294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550 Email: lkim@bomcip.com

BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00157-0005-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS CHOI	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas Choi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-05-04 Executed Assignment 00534654#page1.tif source=2020-05-04 Executed Assignment 00534654#page2.tif source=2020-05-04 Executed Assignment 00534654#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053368 FRAME: 0165**

506182242

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 00157-0005-01000

Page 1 of 2

Title: IMPLANT FOR CLOSING AN OPENING IN TISSUE

WHEREAS, I, **Eoin BAMBURY, Moshe ZILVERSMIT**, and **Ciaran O'SULLIVAN** have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a U.S. patent application, entitled **IMPLANT FOR CLOSING AN OPENING IN TISSUE**, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 16/706,294, filed <u>December 6, 2019</u> ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, **Signum Surgical Limited**, having an address of New Docks, The Docks, Galway, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified provisional patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent applications based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 053368 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 00157-0005-01000

Page 2 of 2

Title: IMPLANT FOR CLOSING AN OPENING IN TISSUE

Eoin BAMBURY

81 Drisin, Ballymoneen Road Galway, Ireland

Date 27 FEB 2020

Moshe ZILVERSMIT

864 Apricot Avenue, Apartment G Campbell, CA 95008

Date _____

Ciaran O'SULLIVAN
Baile Liam, Spiddal
County Galway, Ireland

Date 27 FEB 2020

PATENT REEL: 053368 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

Accorded Decker No. 00157 0005 01000

Page 2 of 2

THE IMPLANT FOR CLOSING AN OPENING IN TISSUE

Eoin BAMBURY

 Drivin, Bullymoneen Road Galway, Irriand

Date

Date 2.7 F. 1.2024

Campbell, CA 95008

864 Apricot Avenue, Apartment G

Ciaran O'SULLINAN

Have Larry Special County Colores Trebard

Date

RECORDED: 07/31/2020